MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN



MSME TECHNOLOGY CENTRE DURG, (C.G.)

AND



GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE, DONGARGARH (C.G.)

Date - 13-Jan-2024

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN

MSME TECHNOLOGY CENTRE DURG, (C.G.)

AND

GOVT. NEHRU PG COLLEGE, DONGARGARH (C.G.)

The agreement made and entered into on 13-Jan-2024 between "MSME Technology Centre Durg" (here in after referred as MSMETCDURG) situated at Rasmada, Durg (C.G.) and "Govt. Nehru PG College, Dongargarh" (here in after referred as GNPGC DONGARGARH) situated at Dongargarh, Dist-Rajnandgaon (C.G.)

1. PURPOSE OF THE M.O.U. -

The main purpose of this MOU is to collaborate in the field of skill Development, research and consulting, academic and educational collaboration develop industry academia linkages and to promote mutual understanding between MSME Technology Centre Durg and Govt. Nehru PG College Dongargarh.

PROPOSED MODE OF COLLABORATION -

"MSME Technology Centre Durg (C.G)" and "Govt. Nehru PG College Dongargarh (C.G.)" proposes to collaborate through:

- A. Mutual visits of academic staff.
- B. Promoting mutual faculty exchange for academic growth.
- C. Exchange of students.
- D. Participation in Seminars, Conferences, Workshop, Trainings, Researches & Projects
- E. Training and development of administrative and technical staff.
- F. Exchange of academic resources and other information.
- G. Promoting other academic cooperation as mutually agreed.
- H. Vocational Training & Short-Term Programs
- I. Skill Development/ Skill up-Gradation Programs
- J. Self-employment Opportunities

EFFECTIVE DATES AND AMENDMENTS -

- a) This MOU shall take effect upon signing by both Parties and shall remain in effect for a period of one (1) Year from the date of signing this MOU unless terminated. Neither of the party may assign nor transfer all or any portion of this MOU without the prior written consent of the other party.
- b) The MOU may be renewed at the end of this period by mutual written agreement by both Parties.
- c) The provisions of this MOU may only be amended or waived by mutual agreement by both Parties.

Any Party may terminate this MOU and any related agreement for any d) reason by giving thirty (30) days prior written notice to the other Party.

3. RELATIONSHIP

Nothing in this MOU shall be constructed to make either Party, a partner, an agent or legal representative of the other for any purpose.

4. SIGNED IN DUPLICATE

By signing below, the Parties. Acting by their duly authorized officers have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be executed as of the day and year, first written above.

For	and	on	behalf	of

MSME Technology Centre Durg

For and on behalf of

Govt Nehru PG College, Dongargarh

Witness

1. Name: J. K. Mohanly

1. Name:

Sign

Witness

2. Name: Abhinar Das

Sign

Sign

2. Name: Sout Sonal' loya